

Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Nikki Thompson,
Director of Marketing &
Communications
Indiana Members Credit Union
317-554-8150
nthompson@imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES 2024 CANCER AWARENESS CARD BENEFICIARY

(Indianapolis, IN, April 2, 2024) Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), Central Indiana's largest credit union, is pleased to announce the Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment as the new member-nominated beneficiary for its Cancer Awareness Debit Card. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card provides members an opportunity to support a different cancer-related organization each year. A portion of each signature transaction made with this card March 1, 2024 through February 28, 2025, up to \$10,000, will be donated to the Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment.

The card is available for issue to members at IMCU's 31 Indiana locations. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card is an option to members with a free checking account and can be issued immediately via IMCU's instant issue program, which allows members to receive their debit card on the spot.

The Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment was created in honor of the late Caroline Symmes. Caroline Symmes was 5 years old when cancer ended her life. Out of her tragedy, the Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment was born to raise funds for researchers at Riley Hospital for Children and inspire hope in future pediatric patients and their families.

"IMCU is honored to partner with the Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment for Pediatric Cancer Research and support their mission of raising funds for researchers at Riley Hospital for Children," said John Newett, president and CEO of IMCU. "We always take pride in being involved with and helping great organizations and are delighted to help carry on Caroline's legacy through this partnership."

For more information about the IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card, please visit IMCU online at, www.imcu.com, or visit an IMCU branch for details.

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IUPUI. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services.

-more-



Keeping It Simple

імси.сом

Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

About Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment

The Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment's mission is to raise crucial funds to support cutting edge research by leading pediatric oncologists around the country as they create targeted drugs, less toxic therapies, and brighter outcomes for critically ill children. For more information, please visit: www.carolinesymmes.org.



*Pictured is the 2024 Indiana Members Credit Union Cancer Awareness Debit Card, benefiting the Caroline Symmes Children's Cancer Endowment.

###